09-13-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| | 3306493 PAT | EN 3655 |
|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| To the Dire | ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| | onveying party(ies) J. SATHE, N.R. MANTRIPRAGADA, K.D. S.R. PATEL | Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: USV Limited |
| | - 1 | Internal Address: |
| | s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | the state of the s |
| | ie s) >8 Mar 2008 | Street Address: B.S.D. Marg, Govandi |
| ✓ Assignme | nt Merger | |
| Security A | | L_{A} |
| | earch Agreement en: interest Assignment | State: Maharashtra |
| [| Croler 9424 Confirmatory License | Country: INDIA Zip:400 088 |
| Other | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| | or patient number(s): ilication No.(s) | This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) bers attached? Yes V No |
| | address to whom correspondence ocument should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one |
| Name: | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 |
| Internal Addre | 55 MADISON AVENUE 4TH FLOOR (PMB 4014) | Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address | MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960 | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: | | 8. Payment Information |
| | 7:4. | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3001 |
| State: | Zip: | Expiration Date 09/09 |
| Phone Number | г | |
| Phone Number: | r: | b. Deposit Account Number |
| Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address | r: | |
| Phone Number: | r: | b. Deposit Account Number |

PAGE 4/6 * RCVD AT 4/3/2006 6:50:53 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/10 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:9739846159 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-20 04/06/2006 SSITHIB1 00000081 10569036 01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 018284 FRAME: 0674

PTO Customer No. **22925**

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number

| The undersigned, hereafter referred to as the inventor(s), have invented certain new and |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| useful improvements in : Novel Polymorphs of Atovaquone and Process for Preparation |
| Thereof |
| X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 18 Feb 2006 |
| Application Number 10 / 569,036 . |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and |
| Whereas, USV Limited, B.S.D. Marg, Govandi, Mumbai 400 088, India , herei |
| referred to "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of good and valuable consideration the receip and adequacy of which is acknowledged by the inventor(s), the inventor(s), by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to: (a) the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States; (b) any related United States patent application (e.g. reissue, continuation-in-part, continuation, etc.); and (c) any and all mon-United States patent applications and issued patents asserting priority to, or providing priority to, the aforementioned United States application(s). I/We hereby authorize an request the Director of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to sail assignee for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives to the full end of the term (including extensions) for which said Patent may be granted, a fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sall not be made. |

Page I of 2

PTO Customer No. **22925**

| . 0 | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Petrishar | |
| Name: Venkatasubramanian Radhakrishnan TARUR | |
| D. G. S. S. | <u> </u> |
| Name: Dhananjay Govind SATHE | |
| M. Norgana Par. | |
| Name: Narayana Rao MANTRIPRAGADA | |
| Karamit. | |
| Jame: Kamlesh Digambar SAWANT | |
| Geerter Digantoar SAWAIVI | |
| Jame: Gautam Ramjibhai PATEL | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | or their representative(s) are required. |
| Signatures of all the inventors of record of the entire interest | man a second sec |
| Signatures of all the inventors of record of the entire interest | |
| Signatures of all the inventors of record of the entire interest | |

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 4/3/2006 6:50:53 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/10 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:9739846159 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-20

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018284 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 09/08/2006